
Exhibitor Contract
14th International Wood Construction Forum 

26 → 28 February 2025 • Paris - Grand Palais

Nvbcom / Forum International Bois Construction

Legal form of company : SARL

Headquarters (city) : Paris

Adress : 53 Boulevard de la Villette, BAL 144

Postcode, city, country : 75010 Paris, France

Mail : nicole@nvbcom.fr 

Tel : +33 1 42 00 17 80 // +33 6 85 41 96 91

VAT identification number : FR37527638266

Represented by : Nicole Valkyser Bergmann

Duly authorised to bind the company as director and manager
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The company :

Legal form of company :

Headquarters (city) :

Address :

Postcode, city, country :

Mail :

VAT identification number :

Represented by :

Duly authorised to bind the company in the capacity of (function) :

Between:

Hereafter referred to as "the exhibitor", on the one hand,

Hereafter referred to as "Forum International Bois Construction", on the other hand.

And :
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Introduction
For 3 days, the International Wood Construction Forum will provide a genuine framework for national
and international exchanges, with a unique high-level professional conference and exhibition format
that brings together the entire profession and all those involved in the forest/wood and biobased industries.
With more than 6.000 participants, 250 exhibitors and 350 speakers, the International Wood Construction 
Forum has become one of the world's leading gatherings for timber/biobased construction, renovation
and wooden interior design.

Thanks to its unifying role, it brings together private and public project owners (developers, investors...), 
project managers (architects, economists, engineers, engineering companies...), builders (carpenters, 
woodworkers, interior designers and construction companies...), distributors and manufacturers,
as well as training and R&D organisations.

FBC 2025 : 14th edition at the Grand Palais in Paris
In the heart of Paris, the recently renovated Grand Palais provides easy access to all the decision-makers
in the construction industry, showcasing the very best in current developments in a venue that lives up
to the challenges.

For the first time, the FBC will be held at the Grand Palais in Paris: 3 days under the largest nave of Europe.

It will kick off on Wednesday 26 February 2025 with tours organised by Fibois Île-de-France and Ekopolis. 
The Grand Palais will then open its doors for the entire duration of the Forum, showcasing the inaugural 
sessions, themed workshops, the 3rd edition of the Tribune des Innovations, exhibitions and the trade show. 

The Forum will close on Friday 28 February 2025 with a special afternoon open to the general public.
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Sunday
23 February

2025

Monday
24 February

2025

Tuesday
25 February

2025

Wednesday
26 February

2025

Thursday
27 February

2025

Friday
28 February

2025

Saturday 1
March 2025

Installation of bare stands 
& pre-equipped Belleville 

stands

Installation of bare stands 
& pre-equipped Belleville 

stands

Installation & DismantlingPlaceForumHourDate

Dismantling of stands
& exhibitions

Dismantling of stands
& exhibitions

Inaugural dinner

Gala dinner

Congress & exhibitions

Congress & exhibitions

End of
Congress & exhibitions

Congress & exhibitions

"Wood Architecture tours"

7am - 8pm

7am - 8pm

7am - 8pm

9am - 2pm

9am- 12.30pm

 1.30pm- 6pm

 8.30am- 8pm

 8.30am- 5pm

7am - 8pm

From 5pm

8pm

8pm

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Grand Palais • Paris

Grand Palais • Paris

Grand Palais • Paris

Grand Palais • Paris

Grand Palais • Paris

Grand Palais • Paris

Grand Palais • Paris

Grand Palais • Paris-

Grand Palais • Paris

Grand Palais • Paris

Région Île-de-France

Grand Palais • Paris

Programme FBC 2025

Tracing of stands
+ pre-assembly of Belleville 

stands by GL Events

Installation of bare stands 
+ pre-assembly of Belleville 

stands by GL Events



Services provided to the exhibitor
Depending on the option chosen (bare stand area, with or without Belleville furnishings), you will benefit
from a basic communication pack that includes : 

→ Company logo on the FBC website + redirection to your website.
→ Company name on the flyer.
→ Company details in the official catalogue + stand location number.
→ A4 advertising in the Forum Proceedings (Black & white for the printed format. In colour for the digital format).

Additional services (access to the Forum, communication beyond the basic package, digital Forum and 
participation to the “Tribune des Innovations”) are optional and can be included with additional fee.
Details can be found in Appendix 1: "2025 exhibitor registration form".

3

General terms and conditions
The terms and conditions for the organisation of the exhibition, in particular the opening dates, its duration, 
the location, the opening and closing times and the price of admission, shall be determined by the organiser 
and may be modified at his initiative. In cases where, for major, unforeseeable or economic reasons,
the exhibition cannot take place, applications for admission shall be cancelled and the sums available after 
payment of the expenses incurred shall be distributed among the exhibitors in proportion to the sums paid 
by each of them. 

In the event of withdrawal or in case of non-occupation of the stand for any reason whatsoever, the sums paid 
and/or remaining due in part or in full for the hire of the stand shall be retained by the organiser even in the 
event of re-letting to another exhibitor. 

The organiser draws up the exhibition plan and allocates the stands freely, taking into account the wishes
of the exhibitor as far as possible. Exhibitors shall take the stands as they are and shall leave them
in the same condition. 

Any damage, in particular to the premises and installations in which the exhibition is held, caused by an 
exhibitor or by his installations, materials or goods shall be charged to the exhibitor.

Total cost for the services provided 
Please complete the "2025 exhibitor registration form" (page 4):
Tick the options you choose and enter the total amount at the bottom of the table. 

Enter below the total amount of the chosen options for your participation as an exhibitor at the 14th edition
of the International Wood Construction Forum at the Grand Palais in Paris.

........................................................ € HT
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 • BARE STAND
SLOT ONLY

1 • STAND + FURNISHINGS
STAND BELLEVILLE FURNISHED
SMALL TABLE
LARGE TABLE
CHAIRS

FURNISHING FEE

STAND + FURNISHINGS

2 • ACCESS TO THE FORUM
CONGRESS BADGES 1
HALF-PRICE CONGRESS BADGES
VISITOR BADGES 2 → EXHIBITION AREA

VIP TABLE INAUGURAL DINNER → GRAND PALAIS

VIP TABLE GALA DINNER → GRAND PALAIS

4 • INNOVATION & DIGITAL FORUM
TRIBUNE DES INNOVATIONS 3

ACCESS → LIVE CONFERENCES 4

UNLIMITED ACCESS → REPLAY CONFERENCES

SUBTOTAL  ●  STAND

SUBTOTAL  ●  OPTIONS

TOTAL  PARTICIPATION

3 • COMMUNICATION
BASIC PACKAGE

DISPLAY OF ADVERTISING FILM

LOGO → EXHIBITION AREA PLAN

GOODIES → CONGRESS KITS

NEWSLETTER DEDICATED TO YOUR COMPANY

SOCIAL MEDIA COMMUNICATION

●

€ 1 500

€ 1 200

€ 1 000

€ 200

€ 100

●

€ 1 500

€ 1 200

€ 1 000

€ 200

€ 100

●

€ 1 500

€ 1 200

€ 1 000

€ 200

€ 100

●

€ 1 500

€ 1 200

€ 1 000

€ 200

€ 100

●

€ 1 500

€ 1 200

€ 1 000

€ 200

€ 100

DIMENSION OF THE STAND

NUMBER OF OPEN SIDES

6 m2

1 12 2 2 or 3

12 m2 24 m2

●
1
-
2

€ 800

€ 4 000

€ 3 200 € 3 400 € 4 800 € 5 000 € 8 000

●
1
-
2

€ 800

€ 4 200

●
-
1
2

€ 1 600

€ 6 400

●
-
1
2

€ 1 600

€ 6 600

●
-
1
4

€ 2 400

€ 10 400

1
UNLIMITED 

20

€ 2 000

€ 2 000

1
UNLIMITED 

20

€ 2 000

€ 2 000

2
UNLIMITED 

40

€ 2 000

€ 2 000

2
UNLIMITED 

40

€ 2 000

€ 2 000

4
UNLIMITED 

60

€ 2 000

€ 2 000

€ 800

€ 50

€ 150

€ 800

€ 50

€ 150

€ 800

€ 50

€ 150

€ 800

€ 50

€ 150

€ 800

€ 50

€ 150

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

€ .................................... excl. VAT

THE ABOVE PRICES ARE EXCL. VAT  •  A 20% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED AFTER 10/01/2025.  •  1 : CONFERENCES + LUNCHES & COFFEE BREAKS + GALA DINNER (AT THE GRAND PALAIS IN PARIS) + TRADE 
FAIR + EXHIBITIONS.  •  2 : FREE ACCESS TO THE TRADE FAIR + EXHIBITIONS ONLY. CATERING AND CONFERENCES ARE EXCLUDED.  • 3 : SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE JURY.  • 4 : PRICE / DAY / PERSON.

Registration form
2025 Exhibitor package

Note an "x" in the offer boxes that apply to you and enter the total amount of your participation at the bottom of the table.

COMPANY
.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

1 • STAND + FURNISHING • OPTIONAL CHARGE
FURNISHED BELLEVILLE STAND • Lightweight structure in local French timber (beech & poplar) + 
lighting + sign + 1kw electrical box with socket. Installation at the Grand Palais in Paris.

TABLES & CHAIRS • Eco-designed furniture made from recycled materials. 

Sunday 23 February  • 7am / 8pm → Tracing of stands + pre-assembly of Belleville stands by GL Events.
Monday 24 February  • 7am / 8pm → Installation of bare stands + pre-assembly of Belleville stands 
by GL Events.
Tuesday 25 February  • 7am / 8pm + Wednesday 26 February  • 9am / 12.30pm → Installation of 
bare stands & pre-equipped Belleville stands.
Wednesday 26 February  • 1.30pm /  Friday 28 February  • 5pm → Opening to congress delegates. 
Friday 28 February  • 5pm /  Saturday 1 March  • 8pm → Dismantling.

2 • ACCESS TO THE FORUM
CONGRESS BADGES • Free access to the  Forum :
Conferences + lunches & coffee-breaks + gala dinner (at the Grand Palais) + congress + exhibitions.

HALF-PRICE CONGRESS BADGES • Unlimited number of half-price congress badges for
your customers, colleagues, partners & members. Free access to the Forum.

VISITOR BADGES • Free access to the trade fair + exhibitions only. Catering and conferences are excluded.

VIP DINNER TABLE  • OPTIONAL CHARGE •VIP table reserved for 10 guests at the dinner(s)
of your choice + provision of a wooden easel with your logo on the table.

Wednesday 26 February • Grand Palais in Paris → Inaugural dinner.
Thursday 27 February • Grand Palais in Paris → Gala dinner.

3 • COMMUNICATION
BASIC PACKAGE • Each exhibitor will benefit from visibility associated with FBC communications :
→ Company logo on the FBC website + redirection to your website.
→ Company name on the flyer.

→ Company details in the official catalogue + stand location number. 
→ A4 advertising in the Forum Proceedings (Black & white for the printed format. In colour for 
the digital format).

GOODIES → CONGRESS KITS • OPTIONAL CHARGE • Insertion of a promotional item of your 
choice in the tote bags distributed to all congress participants.

DISPLAY OF ADVERTISING FILM • OPTIONAL CHARGE •  Promotion, product, CSR, innovation, 
production. Broadcast of a soundless film on a large screen in the exhibition hall.
Maximum length: 2 minutes.

NEWSLETTER DEDICATED TO YOUR COMPANY • OPTIONAL CHARGE • Publication dedicated 
to your company in one of the Forum’s newsletters (sent to 85.000 highly qualified recipients.

SOCIAL MEDIA COMMUNICATION • OPTIONAL CHARGE • Publication dedicated to your 
company on our social networks (Facebook, LinkedIn, Instagram, X).

4 • INNOVATION & BROADCASTING
TRIBUNE DES INNOVATIONS  • OPTIONAL CHARGE •Presentation of innovative products, processes, 
services and technologies in the sector. Pitch format : 10 minutes presentation and 5 minutes 
questions • Subject to approval by the jury. Present your innovations at the Grand Palais in Paris.

ACCESS → LIVE CONFERENCES (VIA BILLETWEB)  • OPTIONAL CHARGE •All conferences are 
filmed live and accessible remotely.

UNLIMITED ACCESS → REPLAY CONFERENCES (VIA VIMÉO)  • OPTIONAL CHARGE • All filmed 
conferences are available on Viméo.

Éva Loustaunau - Nvbcom ·   · +33 (0)1 42 00 17 80   · pgm@nvbcom.fr   · +33 (0)6 13 72 71 67
Nicole Valkyser Bergmann - Nvbcom ·   · nicole@nvbcom.fr  · +33 (0)6 85 41 96 91
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https://www.forum-boisconstruction.com/pdf/FBC2025_appel_projets_tribune.docx


Company :

Address :

Postcode, city, country :

Contact/person in charge of the stand :

Role :

Telephone/mobile phone :

Mail :

Name under which you wish to be listed/represented (flyer, official catalogue, communications...) :

For the exhibitor, 
Name, role, signature, firm stamp :

For the organiser,
Nicole Valkyser Bergmann

Director and manager

5-page contract, in duplicate,
city :							        date :

5

Exhibitor contact details
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